OP \$115.00 3510121

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM714548

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BIP LENDER, LLC		03/14/2022	Limited Liability Company: GEORGIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	2080 Media, Inc.
Street Address:	2990 Brandywine Road, Suite 300
City:	Atlanta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30341
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3510121	PLAYON!
Registration Number:	1978277	DIGITAL SCOUT
Registration Number:	2849527	SCOUTWARE
Registration Number:	2945405	STATWARE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4043226050

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4043226652

Email: jack.stoffer@nelsonmullins.com

Correspondent Name: Jackson Stoffer

Address Line 1: 201 17th Street NW | Suite 1700

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30363

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jackson Stoffer	
SIGNATURE:	/Jackson Stoffer/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/15/2022	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Project_Goalpost_-_Trademark_Release_(BIP_Lender)_-_4885-8998-8117_1.doc#page1.tif source=Project_Goalpost_-_Trademark_Release_(BIP_Lender)_-_4885-8998-8117_1.doc#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007660 FRAME: 0647

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, by Trademark Assignment of Security dated as of October 3, 2014, and recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as of October 3, 2014 at Reel 005375, Frame 0591, 2080 Media, Inc. (the "Assignor") assigned to and granted to BIP Lender, LLC ("Assignee"), a security interest in all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to United States Trademarks set forth on Annex I hereto (the "Trademarks").

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark office for purposes of recording the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, Assignee hereby relinquishes, releases and discharges its security interest in the Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignee has caused this Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of March 14, 2022

BIP Lender, LLC

DocuSigned by:

By:

Name: Mark Buffington

Title: Authorized Signatory

$\underline{Trademarks}$

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

REGISTRATION	REGISTRATION		COUNTRY
NO. OR	OR FILING DATE	MARK	
APPLICATION NO.			
3510121	9/30/2008	PLAYON!	USA
1978277	6/4/1996	DIGITAL SCOUT	USA
2849527	6/1/2004	SCOUTWARE	USA
2945405	6/17/2004	STATWARE	USA

TRADEMARK REEL: 007660 FRAME: 0649

RECORDED: 03/15/2022